
Issue 1-26/03/2025

80.3
15.7
23.6



1

thin.nong.4191
Typewritten text
Regularly check and ensure that all bolts and fittings are tightened properly.



2

N

Door Stopper x 2

Metal Plate x 2

4*20mm Screw x 16

M

7*39mm Cam Bolt x 28 Cam Lock x 28

5*40mm Screw x 203.5*14mm Screw x 6

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 50

Adjustable Foot x 2



3



1 （200.7 x 36.4 x 1.8cm）x1 2 （45.7 x15 x 1.5cm）x2 3 （45.7 x 15 x 1.5cm）x1 4 （45.7 x 36.2 x 1.5cm）x1

5 （45.7 x 36.2 x 1.5cm）x1 6 （47.6 x 36.4 x 1.5cm）x1 7 （47.6 x 36.4 x 1.5cm）x1 8 （49.6 x 46.6 x 0.25cm）x2

9 （204 x 36.5 x 1.8cm）x1 10 （60 x 10 x 1.8cm）x1 11 （60x 10 x 1.8cm）x1 12 （36.4x 10 x 1.8cm）x2

13 （60 x 10 x 1.8cm）x1 14 （60x 10 x 1.8cm）x1 15 （48.7x 34.5 x 1.5cm）x2 16 （49.4x 40.8 x 1.8cm）x2

4



5

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

78

8

9

10

11

12

12

13

14

15

15

16

16

2

3



6

C x 18

C
Step 1

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

 Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (1,2,3,4,5).

1

2 3

4

4
5

2

3



5

7

E x 6

E
Step 2

Step 3

E

E

E

E

E

E

 Attach panel (2,3) to bottom panel (1) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

 Please note that the cam lock holes on 
2 panels (2) need to face each other.

E x 4

E

 Attach panel (4,5) to bottom panel (1) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

1

1

2

3
4

2
3

4

E

E

E

E



8

A x 4

C x 12

A

C

Step 4

Step 5

C

C

C

CC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

 Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (6,7).

B x 4

B

B

Attach side panels (6,7) to bottom panel (1), then 
insert and secure cam lock (B) to bottom panel (1) to lock it.

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (6,7) with a screwdriver.

A

AA

A

6

7

1

6

7

B

B

B



9

Step 6

Step 7

 Slide the back panel (8) into grooves as per diagram.

B

8

8

A x 14

A

D x 4

D

N x 2

N

A

A

A

A

D
D

N

A
A

A
A

A

A

A

A

A
A

9

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (9) with a screwdriver.
Attach door stopper (N) to part (9) using screw (D) with a screwdriver.



9

9

10

Step 8

B x 14

B

2

7

3

4

5

33
32

6

44

B
B

B
B

B
B

B
B

B
B

B
B

B
B

Attach part (9) to part (2,3,4,5,6,7), then insert and secure 
cam lock (B) to part (2,3,4,5,6,7) to lock it.



9

11

J x 8

J
Step 9

Step 10

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

 Attach plastic wedge (J) to back panel (8) using screw (J) with a screwdriver.

8

8

C x 12

C

 Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (1,9).

C
C

C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C
C

1



12

Step 11

Step 12

BB

B

B

B

B

B

B

10
11

A x 10

A

Attach cam bolt (A) to part (10,11) with a screwdriver.

A
A A

A

A

A
A

A

AA

B x 8

B

Attach part (11) to part (1, 7, 9), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (1, 7, 9) to lock it.
Attach part (10) to part (1, 6, 9), then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (1, 6, 9) to lock it.

10

11

1

9

7

6



B

B

13

Step 13

12

12

x2

12

10

11

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (12).

Attach part (12) to part (10,11), 
then insert and secure cam lock (B) to part (12) to lock it.

C x 8

C

B x 2

B

4

5

Step 14

C

C



14

Step 15

E x 10

E

 Attach part (13,14) to part (1,6,7,9,12) using screw (E) with a screwdriver.

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

13

14

1

9

6

12

12



15

Step 16

G x 2

G

H x 8

H

 Attach adjustable leg (G) to bottom panel (1) using screw (H) with a screwdriver.

G

H
H

H H

1



16

Step 17

Step 18

I x 8

I

 Insert shelf support pin (I) into part (4,5,6,7).
Place part (15) on the top of support pins.

C

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

15

15

4

5

6

7

4



17

Step 19

 Level the furniture by adjusting the height of the feet.

G



18

Step 20

Step 21

16

16

K

K x 4

M

M x 8

M

M

K

Attach hinge (K) to part (16) using screw (M) .

Attach metal plate (F) to part (16) using screw (D) .

D

D x 2

F

F x 2

D

F

D
F

16

16

non-glossy side



Step 23

Attach part (16) to part (10,11) using screw (M).

Assembly Instructions
Step 22

19

M

M x 8

M

M

11

16

16 16

11

10



20

Step 24

Step 25 

32



Step 27

21

Step 26



22

Step 28




